
  LEWISTON-PORTER CENTRAL SCHOOL

 

 CLAIMS

General Fund

12/31/18    

1,791,668.31 1,791,668.31

 

  

Trust and Agency Fund

12/31/18 1,783,656.18 1,783,656.18

  

    

Federal Aid Fund 

12/31/18

84,979.00 84,979.00  

  

School Lunch

12/31/18

   35,234.98  35,234.98  

      

  

Capital Fund

12/31/18    

 14,887.50  14,887.50  

  

Total Claims $3,710,425.97  

     

Cathy Bennion

Internal Claims Auditor



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69039 1406 POSTMASTER LEWISTON 12/6/2018

  A 1670.400-01-0000 CONTRACTUAL - POSTAGE 688806 $740.95

   CHECK TOTAL  $740.95

69040 4452 BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD OF WNY 12/6/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 688823 $311,771.56

   CHECK TOTAL  $311,771.56

69041 4315 DELTA DENTAL OF NY, INC 12/6/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 688824 $3,806.01

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,806.01

69042 1205 NIAGARA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 12/6/2018

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689413 $155.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $155.00

69043 5065 ADAMS, DENNIS 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69044 4506 ADVANCE  AUTO PARTS 12/14/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688778 $213.96

   CHECK TOTAL  $213.96

69045 6039 AEBLY AND ASSOCIATES 12/14/2018

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 688826 $3,753.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,753.50

69046 51 ALLEN, STEVE 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69047 67 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC 12/14/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689482 $2,434.56

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,434.56

69048 97 ASPIRE OF WNY INC 12/14/2018

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689411 $5,293.40

   CHECK TOTAL  $5,293.40

69049 4110 ATP ASSESSMENTS 12/14/2018

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689277 $2,979.35

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  ($1,170.00)

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,809.35

69050 4028 AUER, ANDREW 12/14/2018

  A 2020.450-07-0000 MATLS/SUPP - MS  $138.60

  A 2020.450-07-0000 MATLS/SUPP - MS  $73.82

   CHECK TOTAL  $212.42

69051 5913 AUTISM LEARNING PARTNERS 12/14/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689333 $2,881.25

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,881.25

69052 5479 BARILE, MARISA 12/14/2018

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL  $32.60

   CHECK TOTAL  $32.60

69053 137 BARSZOZ, MARK 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69054 6120 BATAVIA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689506 $300.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $300.00

69055 158 BENNION, CATHY 12/14/2018

  A 1320.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688805 $250.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $250.00

69056 4046 BHSC CONTRACT SERVICES 12/14/2018

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689394 $2,910.88

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689171 $595.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,505.88

69057 202 BRIAN PARISI COPIER SYSTEMS IN 12/14/2018

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 688904 $21.44

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689173 $14.73

   CHECK TOTAL  $36.17

69058 3240 BRICK, ROGER 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69059 204 BRIGHT BEGINNINGS THERAPY 12/14/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689375 $1,400.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,400.00

69060 2608 BSN SPORTS, LLC 12/14/2018

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689376 $14.64

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 689455 $133.30

   CHECK TOTAL  $147.94



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69061 2145 BUFFALO ENVELOPE 12/14/2018

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689386 $146.25

   CHECK TOTAL  $146.25

69062 232 BUFFALO ZOO 12/14/2018

  A 2610.450-07-0000 LIB SUPPLIES MS 689347 $625.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $625.00

69063 3682 BURRITT, JAMES 12/14/2018

  A 2070.400-50-1000 CURRICULUM WORKSHOPS  $258.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $258.00

69064 4025 CAIN, JOSHUA 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $202.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $202.50

69065 2239 CARDIAC LIFE PRODUCTS 12/14/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689478 $3,592.00

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689478 $808.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,400.00

69066 281 CDW GOVERNMENT 12/14/2018

  A 2610.450-07-0000 LIB SUPPLIES MS 689424 $275.04

   CHECK TOTAL  $275.04

69067 2170 CDW Government 12/14/2018

  A 2630.200-00-0000 STATE AIDED HARDWARE 689474 $3,338.68

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,338.68



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69068 3601 CEC 12/14/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689444 $115.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $115.00

69069 5823 CERTIFIED DOCUMENT DESREUCTION 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL  $70.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $70.00

69070 5487 CHC 12/14/2018

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689324 $4,952.72

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,952.72

69071 6127 CLINE, DEREK 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $40.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $40.00

69072 4559 CREATIVE PARTNERS IN THERAPY 12/14/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689395 $1,200.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,200.00

69073 397 DAN, SIL 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69074 428 DEMCO 12/14/2018

  A 2610.450-07-0000 LIB SUPPLIES MS 689423 $917.98

   CHECK TOTAL  $917.98

69075 428 DEMCO 12/14/2018

  A 2610.450-03-0000 LIB SUPPLIES - PEC 689184 $2,124.27

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,124.27



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69076 462 DOBMEIER JANITOR SUP 12/14/2018

  A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 688745 $59.46

  A 1620.450-00-0900 OP SUPPLIES - HS 689410 $707.76

  A 1620.450-00-0900 OP SUPPLIES - HS 689457 $201.40

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689457 $19.32

  A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 688745 $4.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $992.84

69077 5321 DOCKSTADER, BRIAN 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69078 465 DONATELLI, JOAN 12/14/2018

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $276.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $276.00

69079 520 ELLISON EDUCATIONAL EQUIPMENT 12/14/2018

  A 2610.450-07-0000 LIB SUPPLIES MS 689348 $106.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $106.00

69080 574 FIGURA, JAMES 12/14/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  $193.95

   CHECK TOTAL  $193.95

69081 4043 FINLEY, JOSEPH 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69082 597 FLINN SCIENTIFIC 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689429 $60.70

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.70



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69083 4992 FLOWERS, CYNTHIA 12/14/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689174 $2,700.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,700.00

69084 602 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. 12/14/2018

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 689192 $2,097.55

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 689192 $186.27

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 689299 $1,202.27

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 689399 $2,721.21

   CHECK TOTAL  $6,207.30

69085 6130 GAUGHAN, CARSON 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69086 6131 GERMANO, LUCAS 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

69087 2289 GODSHALL, BARBARA 12/14/2018

  A 9045.800-00-0000 LIFE INSURANCE  $800.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $800.00

69088 6033 GRACE NOTES LLC 12/14/2018

  A 2630.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED SOFTWARE 688775 $286.25

   CHECK TOTAL  $286.25



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69089 676 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 12/14/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $49.21

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $1,738.36

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $10.82

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $46.22

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $8.42

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $58.43

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688782 $124.46

  A 1621.200-00-0000 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT - EQUIPMENT 689517 $2,997.66

   CHECK TOTAL  $5,033.58

69090 5213 HB SOLUTIONS LLC 12/14/2018

  A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 688818 $1,750.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,750.00

69091 748 HERBST, LEE 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $105.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $105.00

69092 765 HODGSON RUSS LLP 12/14/2018

  A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 688816 $7,469.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $7,469.80

69093 772 HOME DEPOT 12/14/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688781 $275.01

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688781 $41.46

   CHECK TOTAL  $316.47

69094 6116 HOOVER, CHRISTINE 12/14/2018

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  $23.16

   CHECK TOTAL  $23.16



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69095 6102 HORANBURG-NOONAN, SHANNON 12/14/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689388 $17.55

   CHECK TOTAL  $17.55

69096 5541 HUDL 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689493 $800.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $800.00

69097 802 INDUSTRIAL APPRAISAL 12/14/2018

  A 1310.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689533 $860.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $860.00

69098 5853 IROQUOIS WRESTLING BOOSTERS 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689498 $250.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $250.00

69099 822 IRR SUPPLY 12/14/2018

  A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 689518 $267.84

   CHECK TOTAL  $267.84

69100 5278 ISLAND LANES 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689511 $100.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $100.00

69101 3052 J O'CONNELL & ASSOCIATES 12/14/2018

  A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 689524 $2,000.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,000.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69102 3521 JR SWANSON PLUMBING CO. INC 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - BLDG REPAIRS 689463 $1,900.00

  A 1620.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - BLDG REPAIRS 689462 $3,100.00

  A 1620.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689466 $1,950.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $6,950.00

69103 2065 KEY BANK 12/14/2018

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL  $50.00

  A 2110.400-09-0052 CONTRACTUAL  INTERNATIONAL HS  $151.27

   CHECK TOTAL  $201.27

69104 909 KURK FUEL COMPANY 12/14/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689032 $433.29

  A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL  $818.52

  A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL  $2,243.40

  A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL  $1,286.58

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,781.79

69105 910 KURTZ BROS 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689426 $72.03

   CHECK TOTAL  $72.03

69106 4626 LEGGETT, JACQUELINE 12/14/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69107 4259 LEONETTI, TIMOTHY 12/14/2018

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $326.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $326.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69108 959 LESLIE, DAN 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69109 3015 LEWISTON MUSIC 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-05-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 689491 $54.00

  A 2110.450-03-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 689490 $108.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $162.00

69110 5682 LILLY, AARON 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $291.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $291.00

69111 2851 LIPINOGA, PAUL 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $112.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $112.00

69112 6135 LOCKPORT CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 12/14/2018

  A 2815.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $1,673.84

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,673.84

69113 983 LOCKPORT HIGH SCHOOL 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689508 $100.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $100.00

69114 6133 LRP CONFERENCES, LLC 12/14/2018

  A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL 689519 $3,187.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,187.50



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69115 1017 MAGGS, JUDITH L 12/14/2018

  A 2110.400-09-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 688936 $225.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $225.00

69116 5887 MARY CARIOLA CHILDRENS CENTER 12/14/2018

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689434 $4,578.63

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,578.63

69117 1049 MARYVALE CSD 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689500 $320.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $320.00

69118 1118 MODERN DISPOSAL SVS 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 688792 $53.88

  A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 688792 $508.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $561.88

69119 5686 MOMBREA PRODUCTIONS 12/14/2018

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688833 $144.00

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688833 $158.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $302.50

69120 1123 MONACO'S VIOLIN SHOP 12/14/2018

  A 2110.400-09-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 688933 $175.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $175.00

69121 5225 MONOPRICE, INC. 12/14/2018

  A 2630.200-00-0000 STATE AIDED HARDWARE 689475 $373.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $373.80



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69122 5520 MONROE 2 ORLEANS BOCES 12/14/2018

  A 2070.400-50-1000 CURRICULUM WORKSHOPS 689366 $95.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $95.00

69123 1131 MORREALE, ANGELO 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $266.28

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $110.96

   CHECK TOTAL  $377.24

69124 6132 MORREALE, RUSSELL 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69125 1140 MUNDT, JUNE P. 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $112.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $112.00

69126 1158 NASCO INC 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689427 $72.95

   CHECK TOTAL  $72.95

69127 1159 NASSP 12/14/2018

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 688885 $250.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $250.00

69128 2163 NATIONAL FUEL GAS CORPORATION 12/14/2018

  A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 688800 $23,187.15

  A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 688800 $2,153.94

  A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 688800 $99.62

   CHECK TOTAL  $25,440.71



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69129 1176 NATIONAL GRID 12/14/2018

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $35.21

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $21.71

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $39.11

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $1,169.99

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $55.20

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $5,271.69

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 688812 $4,330.96

   CHECK TOTAL  $10,923.87

69130 1185 NEUBAUER, DONALD P 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69131 1211 NIAGARA FRONTIER EQUIPMENT 12/14/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688794 $84.24

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688794 $204.40

   CHECK TOTAL  $288.64

69132 1217 NIAGARA GAZETTE 12/14/2018

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 688841 $10.91

   CHECK TOTAL  $10.91

69133 5084 NIAGARA RIVER REGION CHAMBER 12/14/2018

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL  $175.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $175.00

69134 1233 NICOLETTI, ANTHONY P. 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $760.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $760.50



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69135 3562 NYS AHPERD 12/14/2018

  A 2070.400-50-1000 CURRICULUM WORKSHOPS 689374 $670.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $670.00

69136 1276 NYSCOSS 12/14/2018

  A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL 689441 $624.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $624.00

69137 5330 OAKES, LAURA 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69138 5341 OAKES, SAM 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $40.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $40.00

69139 3198 OLMSTED CENTER FOR SIGHT 12/14/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689170 $492.54

   CHECK TOTAL  $492.54

69140 1314 VOIDED DURING PRINTING 12/14/2018

   CHECK TOTAL  $0.00

69141 1314 VOIDED DURING PRINTING 12/14/2018

   CHECK TOTAL  $0.00

69142 1314 VOIDED DURING PRINTING 12/14/2018

   CHECK TOTAL  $0.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18
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69143 1314 ORLEANS/NIAGARA  BOCES 12/14/2018

  A 1010.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $2,693.98

  A 1310.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $2,021.16

  A 1345.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $210.00

  A 1420.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $1,078.00

  A 1430.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $658.50

  A 1480.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $3,577.77

  A 1620.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $2,282.00

  A 1680.490-00-0000 CNTL DATA - BOCES SVCS 688878 $56,717.92

  A 1981.492-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $20,991.70

  A 2010.490-50-0000 CURR DEV-BOCES SERVICES 688878 $204.00

  A 2070.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $16,899.93

  A 2110.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $30,805.85

  A 2250.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $150,247.20

  A 2280.490-00-0000 OCED 10-12-BOCES SVCS 688878 $82,110.00

  A 2330.490-00-0000 SP SCH - BOCES SVCS 688878 $420.00

  A 2610.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $10,249.78

  A 2630.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $28,407.63

  A 2855.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $1,310.76

  A 2250.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES  ($994.80)

  A 1010.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $2,693.99

  A 1310.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $2,021.17

  A 1345.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $210.00

  A 1420.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $1,078.00

  A 1430.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $658.50

  A 1480.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $3,577.78

  A 1620.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $2,122.00

  A 1680.490-00-0000 CNTL DATA - BOCES SVCS 688878 $56,729.12

  A 1981.492-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $20,991.70

  A 2010.490-50-0000 CURR DEV-BOCES SERVICES 688878 $204.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

  A 2070.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $16,899.94

  A 2110.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $30,805.86

  A 2250.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $148,212.59

  A 2280.490-00-0000 OCED 10-12-BOCES SVCS 688878 $82,110.00

  A 2330.490-00-0000 SP SCH - BOCES SVCS 688878 $420.00

  A 2610.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $10,223.78

  A 2630.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $28,407.63

  A 2855.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 688878 $1,303.43

   CHECK TOTAL  $818,560.87

69144 3893 PARDEE'S AUTOMOTIVE 12/14/2018

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689484 $177.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $177.00

69145 1368 PENZOTTI, JOHN A 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $246.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $246.00

69146 1373 PERMABOUND 12/14/2018

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 689298 $1,458.12

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,458.12

69147 4578 PERSONAL TOUCH 12/14/2018

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 688887 $265.72

   CHECK TOTAL  $265.72

69148 5242 PESI 12/14/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $999.95

   CHECK TOTAL  $999.95



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69149 5271 PETTY CASH, TINA RODRIGUEZ 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - IEC  $14.53

  A 2110.450-05-1000 IEC - INSTRUCTIONAL RECOGNITION  $84.76

   CHECK TOTAL  $99.29

69150 1389 PIERSHALSKI, STEPHEN 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69151 3246 PILATO SPORTS CONSULTING 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $120.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $120.00

69152 1392 PITNEY BOWES INC 12/14/2018

  A 1670.400-01-0000 CONTRACTUAL - POSTAGE 688790 $818.24

   CHECK TOTAL  $818.24

69153 2698 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC. 12/14/2018

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688783 $51.68

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688783 $59.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $111.58

69154 6038 PRO BENEFITS ADMINISTRATORS 12/14/2018

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 688825 $575.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $575.00

69155 4297 PTS 12/14/2018

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 688789 $184.34

   CHECK TOTAL  $184.34



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69156 2834 PUCSER, MICHAEL 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $105.00

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $110.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $215.00

69157 5200 PULSE OCCUPATIONAL MED. PLLC 12/14/2018

  A 1430.400-00-2000 PERSL - RECRUITING, ADVERTISING 688828 $60.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.00

69158 3873 RABY, JENNIFER 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $588.20

   CHECK TOTAL  $588.20

69159 4070 RANDALL, JAMES 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69160 1462 RAPPOLD, DON 12/14/2018

  A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES  $1,045.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,045.90

69161 4736 REALITYWORKS 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689439 $41.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $41.00

69162 1479 REY, DAN 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $40.00

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $40.00

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $148.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69163 3270 RILEY, CHARLES 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69164 5234 RUCKH, ALEXANDER P. 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $336.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $336.00

69165 4042 RUFFINO, JOHN 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69166 5827 RUSTKOTE 12/14/2018

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689436 $625.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $625.00

69167 3728 SAGLIANI, ANDY 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $68.00

69168 4606 SAINT FRANCIS HIGH SCHOOL 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689494 $400.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $400.00

69169 4641 SALADA, JOSH 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $594.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $594.00

69170 1542 SALADA, MICHAEL 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $507.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $507.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69171 1564 SC DEGNAN CONSULTANTS LLC 12/14/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689166 $1,622.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,622.00

69172 1584 SCHOLASTIC INC 12/14/2018

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689383 $343.42

   CHECK TOTAL  $343.42

69173 1593 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 12/14/2018

  A 2110.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT 689392 $3,833.28

  A 2110.450-09-0015 ART 689453 $357.80

  A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - IEC 689026 $130.15

  A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - IEC 689026 $79.65

  A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - IEC 689029 $4.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,405.38

69174 1618 SEWARD, CHARLES 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69175 5634 SHIAH, RHONDA 12/14/2018

  A 2110.400-09-0052 CONTRACTUAL  INTERNATIONAL HS  $620.21

   CHECK TOTAL  $620.21

69176 233 SMARTEDGE 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - BLDG REPAIRS 689331 $3,500.00

  A 1620.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688786 $4,387.50

  A 1620.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $328.78

   CHECK TOTAL  $8,216.28



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69177 2744 SPOK, INC. 12/14/2018

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE  $0.69

   CHECK TOTAL  $0.69

69178 2147 SPORT DECALS INC. 12/14/2018

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689483 $79.58

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689507 $24.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $103.58

69179 6111 SPORTS ADDIX LLC 12/14/2018

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689421 $993.59

   CHECK TOTAL  $993.59

69180 1698 ST MARY'S SCHOOL FOR DEAF 12/14/2018

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689473 $36,128.16

   CHECK TOTAL  $36,128.16

69181 1489 STA,  INC 12/14/2018

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 689477 $64,854.46

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 689477 $56,195.92

  A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 689459 $177,716.00

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 689477 $54,827.99

   CHECK TOTAL  $353,594.37

69182 1702 STAFFORD, SCOTT 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $424.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $424.50



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69183 6126 STAHLMAN, CHARLIE 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $40.00

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $40.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $80.00

69184 550 STANLEY G FALK SCHOOL 12/14/2018

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689390 $3,084.40

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,084.40

69185 1705 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - IEC 689061 $62.80

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689437 $642.30

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689467 $200.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $905.10

69186 1722 STEVENSON HARDWARE 12/14/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688784 $88.18

   CHECK TOTAL  $88.18

69187 1729 STOOS, GREG 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69188 1736 STUART SPORTS 12/14/2018

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689486 $630.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $630.00

69189 1744 SUMMIT EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES 12/14/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689328 $3,932.00

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 689325 $51,756.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $55,688.80



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69190 4057 SWEETWATER 12/14/2018

  A 2610.450-07-0000 LIB SUPPLIES MS 689422 $199.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $199.80

69191 6099 TEACHER SOURCE 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689432 $72.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $72.90

69192 1784 TEACHERS DISCOVERY 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689428 $116.94

   CHECK TOTAL  $116.94

69193 1790 TEDESCO, JEFF 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $332.85

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $55.48

   CHECK TOTAL  $388.33

69194 4204 THE DEEP END 12/14/2018

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688987 $355.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $355.00

69195 1074 THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 689308 $160.30

   CHECK TOTAL  $160.30

69196 6109 THEATRICAL RIGHTS WORLDWIDE 12/14/2018

  A 2110.400-09-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 689449 $2,805.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,805.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69197 6048 TRANSPO BUS/R.M.T. 12/14/2018

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 689261 $11,400.00

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 689262 $8,550.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $19,950.00

69198 1857 TWAROZEK, PAUL J 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $92.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $92.00

69199 1865 ULLERY, JAMES F 12/14/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $1,345.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,345.50

69200 5464 US EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12/14/2018

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 689115 $654.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $654.50

69201 3493 VERITIV OPERATING CO 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689385 $5.87

  A 2110.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689385 $147.75

   CHECK TOTAL  $153.62

69202 3378 VERIZON 12/14/2018

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 688787 $1,143.69

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,143.69

69203 5020 VERIZON BUSINESS 12/14/2018

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 688788 $216.63

   CHECK TOTAL  $216.63



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69204 3474 VEX ROBOTICS INC 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 688898 $769.78

   CHECK TOTAL  $769.78

69205 1931 WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE EST. LL 12/14/2018

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 689102 $81.04

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 688908 $62.36

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 689450 $30.68

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 688929 $12.75

   CHECK TOTAL  $186.83

69206 6113 WATERSTRAM, NATHAN 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $66.57

   CHECK TOTAL  $66.57

69207 4843 WATERSTRAM, ROBERT 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $332.85

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $110.96

   CHECK TOTAL  $443.81

69208 3069 WEBSTER SZANYI LLP 12/14/2018

  A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 688817 $10,631.89

   CHECK TOTAL  $10,631.89

69209 1979 WNY EDUCATIONAL SERVICE COUNCI 12/14/2018

  A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL 688977 $1,250.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,250.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND A - Dec A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

69210 5309 WORKS, GLEN A. 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $68.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $136.00

69211 2031 ZIMMERMAN, BONNIE 12/14/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $110.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $110.00

69212 3617 ZIMMERMAN, KELLY 12/14/2018

  A 2070.400-50-1000 CURRICULUM WORKSHOPS  $149.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $149.00

69213 5823 CERTIFIED DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION 12/17/2018

  A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL  $500.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $500.00

69214 6123 FARBO JANELL 12/14/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE  $50.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $50.00

69215 5020 VERIZON BUSINESS 12/18/2018

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 688788 $184.32

   CHECK TOTAL  $184.32

  NUMBER OF CHECKS =  177  WARRANT TOTAL  $1,791,668.31



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND C - Dec  C CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

2581 6134 BENDER, COLE 12/14/2018

  C 1440 LUNCH SALES  $23.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $23.80

2582 4011 ORKIN 12/14/2018

  C 2860.400-80-0000 SCHOOL LUNCH CONT - MAINT 688851 $393.71

   CHECK TOTAL  $393.71

2583 4578 PERSONAL TOUCH 12/14/2018

  C 2860.400-80-1000 SCHOOL LUNCH CONT - MANAGMT 689342 $20,685.03

  C 2860.400-80-1000 SCHOOL LUNCH CONT - MANAGMT 689342 $14,132.44

   CHECK TOTAL  $34,817.47

  NUMBER OF CHECKS =  3  WARRANT TOTAL  $35,234.98



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 1 - FUND F9AD - Dec F9AD CASH DISBURSEMEN  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

2115 4046 BHSC CONTRACT SERVICES 12/14/2018

  F119 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 611 PURCHASED SERVICES  $5,500.00

  F919 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 619 PURCHASED SERVICES  $1,236.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $6,736.00

2116 281 CDW GOVERNMENT 12/14/2018

  F92A 2110.450 TITLE 2A SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689470 $200.00

  F92A 2110.450 TITLE 2A SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689470 $1,440.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,640.00

2117 5487 CHC 12/14/2018

  F119 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 611 PURCHASED SERVICES  $1,375.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,375.00

2118 3612 CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS 12/14/2018

  F119 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 611 PURCHASED SERVICES  $24,750.00

  F919 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 619 PURCHASED SERVICES  $5,562.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $30,312.00

2119 4314 LIBERTY POST 12/14/2018

  F119 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 611 PURCHASED SERVICES  $6,875.00

  F919 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 619 PURCHASED SERVICES  $1,545.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $8,420.00

2120 1187 NEW DIRECTIONS YOUTH & FAMILY 12/14/2018

  F119 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 611 PURCHASED SERVICES  $1,375.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,375.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 1 - FUND F9AD - Dec F9AD CASH DISBURSEMEN  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

2121 1314 ORLEANS/NIAGARA  BOCES 12/14/2018

  FSS9 2250.472 2018-19 SUMMER SCHOOL TUITION  $3,201.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,201.00

2122 1698 ST MARY'S SCHOOL FOR DEAF 12/14/2018

  F119 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 611 PURCHASED SERVICES  $1,375.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,375.00

2123 5019 SUMMIT EDUCATION 12/14/2018

  F119 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 611 PURCHASED SERVICES  $13,750.00

  F919 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 619 PURCHASED SERVICES  $927.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $14,677.00

2123 5019 VOIDED - SUMMIT EDUCATION 12/21/2018

  F119 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 611 PURCHASED SERVICES  ($13,750.00)

  F919 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 619 PURCHASED SERVICES  ($927.00)

   CHECK TOTAL  ($14,677.00)

2124 5516 THE ARC  ERIE COUNTY 12/14/2018

  F919 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 619 PURCHASED SERVICES  $309.00

  F119 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 611 PURCHASED SERVICES  $1,375.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,684.00

2125 4743 UCPA - NIAGARA COUNTY, INC. 12/14/2018

  F119 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 611 PURCHASED SERVICES  $1,375.00

  F919 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 619 PURCHASED SERVICES  $309.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,684.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 1 - FUND F9AD - Dec F9AD CASH DISBURSEMEN  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

2126 3111 YMCA BUFFALO NIAGARA 12/14/2018

  FPR9 2110.400 2018-19 PRE K PURCHASED SERVICES 689317 $12,500.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $12,500.00

2127 1744 SUMMIT EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES 12/21/2018

  F119 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 611 PURCHASED SERVICES  $13,750.00

  F919 2250.400 2018-19 IDEA 619 PURCHASED SERVICES  $927.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $14,677.00

  NUMBER OF CHECKS =  14  WARRANT TOTAL  $84,979.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 4 - FUND H260 - Dec H260 CASH DISBURSEMEN  FOR 12/01/17 - 12/31/17

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

3794 5214 JAVEN CONSTRUCTION CO. INC 12/6/2017

  H260 1620.293-15-0016 SH ALT PHASE 2 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION  $211,850.72

   CHECK TOTAL  $211,850.72

3795 5639 TRAUTMAN ASSOCIATES 12/15/2017

  HPII 2110.245-00-0000 PHASE II ARCHITECT FEES  $6,583.50

  HPII 2110.245-00-0000 PHASE II ARCHITECT FEES  $19,750.50

  HPII 2110.245-00-0000 PHASE II ARCHITECT FEES  $19,531.05

  HPII 2110.245-00-0000 PHASE II ARCHITECT FEES  $29,625.75

  HPII 2110.245-00-0000 PHASE II ARCHITECT FEES  $6,054.30

   CHECK TOTAL  $81,545.10

  NUMBER OF CHECKS =  2  WARRANT TOTAL  $293,395.82





 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND TA - Dec TA CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

1700 1264 NYS DEPARTMENT OF STATE 12/13/2018

  TA 021 NY STATE INCOME TAX  $37,409.21

   CHECK TOTAL  $37,409.21

1701 2049 FEDERAL TAX 12/13/2018

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $11,574.49

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $84,598.66

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $48,479.23

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $11,574.49

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $48,479.23

   CHECK TOTAL  $204,706.10

1702 2068 LEW-PORT PAYROLL ACCOUNT 12/13/2018

  TA 010 CONSOLIDATED PAYROLL  $508,406.59

   CHECK TOTAL  $508,406.59

1703 2919 OMNI GROUP 12/13/2018

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $3,255.10

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $1,400.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $4,834.50

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $2,598.86

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $1,405.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $675.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $50.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $2,910.95

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $21,733.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $3,814.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $650.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $150.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $6,692.77

   CHECK TOTAL  $50,169.18



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND TA - Dec TA CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

1704 3918 P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 12/13/2018

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $2,170.00

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $1,359.12

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,529.12

1705 6007 LP  DENTAL INSURANCE 12/13/2018

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $754.17

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $387.53

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $236.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,378.60

1706 1264 NYS DEPARTMENT OF STATE 12/27/2018

  TA 021 NY STATE INCOME TAX  $37,010.05

   CHECK TOTAL  $37,010.05

1707 2049 FEDERAL TAX 12/27/2018

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $11,765.55

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $83,982.36

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $49,183.02

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $11,765.55

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $49,183.02

   CHECK TOTAL  $205,879.50

1708 2068 LEW-PORT PAYROLL ACCOUNT 12/27/2018

  TA 010 CONSOLIDATED PAYROLL  $506,133.43

   CHECK TOTAL  $506,133.43



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 6 - FUND TA - Dec TA CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 12/01/18 - 12/31/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

1709 2919 OMNI GROUP 12/27/2018

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $3,472.94
